1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Insurance Commissioners.
"Own risk and solvency assessment summary report" means a
confidential, high-level summary of an insurer or insurance
group's own risk and solvency assessment.
§431: -103 Risk management framework. An insurer shall
maintain a risk management framework to assist the insGrer with
identifying, assessing, monitoring, managing, and reporting its
material and relevant risks. This requirement may be satisfied
if the insurance group of which the insurer is a member
maintains a risk management framework applicable to the
operations of the insurer.
§431: -104 Own risk and solvency assessment requirement.
Subject to section 431: -106, an insurer or the insurance group
of which the insurer is a member shall regularly conduct an own
2016-2302 SB2853 CD1 SMA.dOC
III1111111 111111 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 1111 IIIIIIIIIII111111111 II
3
Page 4 2853 S.B. NO ' s . D . ~  H.D. 1
C.D. 1
1

(1) The commissioner may require that an insurer maintain
a risk management framework, conduct an own risk and
solvency assessment, and file an own risk and solvency
assessment summary report based upon unique
circumstances including but not limited to the type
and volume of business written, the ownership and
organizational structure, federal agency requests, and
international supervisor requests.
(2) The commissioner may require that an insurer maintain
a risk management framework, conduct an own risk and
solvency assessment, and file an own risk and solvency
assessment summary report if the insurer:
( A )  Has risk-based capital for company action level
event as set forth in section 4 3 1 : 3 - 4 0 3 ;
2016-2302 SB2853 CD1 SMA.dOC
11'111111 111'111111 IIIIIIII111.111111111111'1111111111 I IIIIIIIII II
8
Page 9 2853 S.B. NO s . D . ~  H.D. 1
C.D. 1
1

just cause to timely file the own risk and solvency assessment
summary report as required in this article shall be required
after notice and hearing to pay a penalty of not less than $100
and not more than $500 for each day's delay, which shall be
recovered by the commissioner. Any penalty recovered pursuant
to this section shall be paid into the compliance resolution
fund .
(b) The maximum penalty under this section is $50,000.
The commissioner may reduce the penalty if the insurer
demonstrates to the commissioner that imposing the penalty would
constitute a financial hardship to the insurer.
§431: -110 Severability. If any provision of this
article or its application to any person or circumstance is held
I
2016-2302 SB2853 CD1 SMA.doc
111.1111111 1111111 III11111'11111111111:1111 111 III1111IIII111111 II
16
Page 17
C.D. 1
1

reciprocal, then the attorney-in-fact shall be
required to adhere to the same standards regarding
independence of operation and governance as imposed on
the risk retention group's board of directors and
subscribers advisory committee.
The term of any material service provider contract
entered into with a risk retention group shall not
exceed five years. The contract or its renewal
requires approval of a majority of the risk retention
group's independent directors.
has the right to terminate a contract at any time for
cause after providing adequate notice as defined in
the terms of the contract. Service providers of a
The board of directors
2016-2302 SB2853 CD1 SMA.doC
111'1111111 111111 IIIIIIII111.1111111 1111 l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I I l 1 1 1 1 I I  II
20
Page 21 2853 S.B. NO ' s . D . ~  H.D. 1
C.D. 1
1

Policies and procedures for management
succession; and
Policies and procedures providing for an annual
performance evaluation of the board.
(7) The board of directors shall adopt a code of business
conduct and ethics applicable to directors, officers,
and employees of the risk retention group and disclose
criteria for waivers of code provisions to the board
of directors, which shall be available to risk
retention group members through electronic or other
means and, upon request, provided to risk retention
group members. Provisions of the code shall address:
(A) Conflicts of interest;
~
2016-2302 SB2853 CD1 SMA.doc
' 1 l l 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  111111 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII 1111 III1111111I II1111111 II
25
Page 26 2853 S.B. NO s . D . ~  ' H.D. 1
C.D. 1
1